Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Legislation Committee
Answers to questions on notice
Environment portfolio

Question No: 54

Hearing: Supplementary Budget Estimates
Outcome: Outcome 1

Programme: Environment Standards Division (ESD)
Topic: Hazardous Waste Technical Group
Hansard Page: N/A

Question Date: 21 October 2015

Question Type: Written

Senator Urquhart asked:

1. Has the Hazardous Waste Technical Group provided expert advice to the Government in the last quarter?

2. What form has this advice taken? ie. Guidance documents?

3. Have their been any changes to the membership of the Technical Group in the last quarter?

Answer:

1. No advice was provided to the Government from the Hazardous Waste Technical Group during the period 1 July to 30 September 2015.

2. Not applicable.
3. No.

